Campiglia Takes CGA Western

Chapter Championship Title

Home course knowledge proved
advantageous for Bob Campiglia of Glen-
wood Springs at the Colorado Golf Asso-
ciation Western Chapter Championship
at Glenwood Springs Golf Club July 1-2.
Campiglia, who spends much of his golf-
ing time at the Glenwood Springs course,
birdied the first hole of a sudden death
playoff to defeat Morgan Murphy of
Salida. Both golfers finished the 36-hole
tournament tied at 141. Campiglia shot
71-70 and Murphy shot 69-92.

First-round leader Ray Swigart, who
opened with a 69, finished fifth after a
final-round 76. Aspen ski great Andy Mill
finished 11th with a 150 total.

Rifle’s Rick Petersen won the first flight
gross title with rounds of 74 and 80 to fin-
ish with a 154 total. Martin Coleman of
Grand Junction won the net division with
rounds of 67-70 for a 137 total.

R.W. Nix of Glenwood Springs won the
second flight with a 156 total. John Tes-
mer of Glenwood Springs won that
flight’s net division with rounds of 65 and
67.

Glenwood’s Jim Roy shot rounds of 80
and 84 to capture third flight honors while
Harvey Goldberg shot rounds of 66 and
73 to win the net division.

Jack Smith of Rifle won the fourth flight
with a two-day total of 173. Klaus Schat-
tleitner of Glenwood Springs had a total
141 to win that flight’s net division.

CGA WESTERN CHAPTER |
GLENWOOD SPRINGS GOLF CLUB
Championship Flight

Bob Campiglia 71-70-141
Morgan Murphy 69-72-141
David Owen 75-69-144

Tray Shehee
Ray Sigwart
Don Orrell
Roger Walters
Brian Whiting
FHugh Paine
Frank Jacobs
Pepper Etters
Andy Mill
Rusty Jones
Bob Meaver
Jack Sonnier
Scott Klahn
Kurt Lemme
Dennis Koller
Brian Hazen
Eloy Vendegna
Dwight Eischliman
Doug Jones
Gary Wuster
Bernie Buescher
Jim Clohesay
Chris McClain
Bryan Mooney
Kelly Bloomer
John Costa

Eri Crum
Gary Holland
Buck Baltzer
Casey Jones
Brian Radtke

First Flight
Gross

Rick Peterson
Joe Elliott
Dacre William
Bob Carbone

Alec Bander

Second Flight
Gross

R.W. Nix

Gary Gilmore
Steve Whitehead
Mark Bean

Dirk Viraovich

Third Flight
Gross

Jim Roy

Greg Keller
George Cooper
George Morrison
Donald Wood

Fourth Flight
Gross

Jack Smith
Doug Levinson
Tom Silverman
Tom Graham
James Ruybald

75-69-144 |
69-76:145
74-73-147
78-69-147
77-71-148
78-71-149
73-76-149
77-73-150
73-77-150
76-75-151
76-75-151
77-74-151
73-79-152
77-75-152
73-80-153
80-74-154
80-74-154
77-78-155
78-77-155
78-77-155
81-75-156
79-77-156
79-77-156
77-79-156
79-78-157
79-78-157
76-82-158
77-83-160
83-80-163
79-88-167
86-83-169

74-80-142
77-80-155
/79-79-158
77-86-163
85-79-164

81-75-156

83-77-160
79-85-164
81-85-166
90-81-171

80-84-164
91-80-171
87-86-173
87-92-179
93-90-183

87-86-173

- 97-93-190
90-105-195
93-102-195
101-96-197



