Campiglia Takes CGA Western Chapter Championship Title

Home course knowledge proved advantageous for Bob Campiglia of Glenwood Springs at the Colorado Golf Association Western Chapter Championship at Glenwood Springs Golf Club July 1-2. Campiglia, who spends much of his golfing time at the Glenwood Springs course, birdied the first hole of a sudden death playoff to defeat Morgan Murphy of Salida. Both golfers finished the 36-hole tournament tied at 141. Campiglia shot 71-70 and Murphy shot 69-92.

First-round leader Ray Swigart, who opened with a 69, finished fifth after a final-round 76. Aspen ski great Andy Mill finished 11th with a 150 total.

Rifle's Rick Petersen won the first flight gross title with rounds of 74 and 80 to finish with a 154 total. Martin Coleman of Grand Junction won the net division with rounds of 67-70 for a 137 total.

R.W. Nix of Glenwood Springs won the second flight with a 156 total. John Tesmer of Glenwood Springs won that flight's net division with rounds of 65 and 67.

Glenwood's Jim Roy shot rounds of 80 and 84 to capture third flight honors while Harvey Goldberg shot rounds of 66 and 73 to win the net division.

Jack Smith of Rifle won the fourth flight with a two-day total of 173. Klaus Schattleitner of Glenwood Springs had a total 141 to win that flight's net division.

CGA WESTERN CHAPTER GLENWOOD SPRINGS GOLF CLUB Championship Flight

Bob Campiglia 71-70-141 69-72-141 Morgan Murphy David Owen 75-69-144

OLIOTEL LICE		
Tray Shehee	75-69-144	
Ray Sigwart	69-76-145	
Don Orrell	74-73-147	
Roger Walters	78-69-147	
Brian Whiting	77-71-148	
Hugh Paine	78-71-149	
Frank Jacobs	73-76-149	
Pepper Etters	77-73-150	
Andy Mill	73-77-150	
Rusty Jones	76-75-151	
Bob Meaver	76-75-151	
Jack Sonnier	77-74-151	
Scott Klahn	73-79-152	
Kurt Lemme	77-75-152	
Dennis Koller	73-80-153	
Brian Hazen	80-74-154	
Eloy Vendegna	80-74-154	
Dwight Eischliman	77-78-155	
Doug Jones	78-77-155	
Gary Wuster	78-77-155	
Bernie Buescher	81-75-156	
Jim Clohesay	79-77-156	
Chris McClain	79-77-156	
Bryan Mooney	77-79-156	
Kelly Bloomer	79-78-157	
John Costa	79-78-157	
Eri Crum	76-82-158	
Gary Holland	77-83-160	
Buck Baltzer	83-80-163	
Casey Jones	79-88-167	
Brian Radtke	86-83-169	
First Flight		
Piels Potovoon	74 00 140	
Rick Peterson	74-80-142	
Joe Elliott	77-80-155	
Dacre William	79-79-158	
Bob Carbone	77-86-163	

Alec Bander 85-79-164 Second Flight

Gloss	
R.W. Nix	81-75-156
Gary Gilmore	83-77-160
Steve Whitehead	79-85-164
Mark Bean	81-85-166
Dirk Viraovich	90-81-171
mad a la man	The state of the s

Third Flight

Gross	
Jim Roy	80-84-164
Greg Keller	91-80-171
George Cooper	87-86-173
George Morrison	87-92-179
Donald Wood	93-90-183
Fourth Flight	200

Toutth Fil	gni
Gross	
Jack Smith	87-86-173
Doug Levinson	97-93-190
Tom Silverman	90-105-195
Tom Graham	93-102-195
James Ruybald	101-96-197